STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Notice and Agenda

August 01, 2024

Time: 09:00 a.m. — Conclusion

Location: Pioneer Room
600 E Boulevard Avenue
State Capitol
Bismarck, ND 58505

Re: NDPSC Data Center Technical Conference:
Large Load Power Impacts

Agenda:

NDPSC Data Center Technical Conference: Large Load Power Impacts
See attached agenda.

Prepared by: Steve Kahl
Date: 24 July 2024
Telephone: 701-328-2400

Items may be deleted from or added to the agenda at any time. The current
agenda is available at: www.psc.nd.gov.

Anyone requiring auxiliary aids or services, such as readers, signers, or
Braille materials, should contact the Executive Secretary, at least one full
working day prior to the event.


http://www.psc.nd.gov/

NORTH

DOkO‘I.O ‘ Public Service Commission

Be Legendary.”

NDPSC Data Center Technical Conference:
Large Load Power Impacts
August 1, 2024 - 9:00 AM
North Dakota State Capitol Building Pioneer Room

Agenda:

9:00
9:15
10:15
10:30
12:00
12:45
2:15
2:30
3:45

Opening Comments: Commissioners’ welcome, intro of special guests, intro of first panelists
Group #1 What is a data center and why should we be concerned about them?

Break

Group #2 Moderator: Commissioner Christmann

Lunch break (Cafeteria Available on Ground Floor of Capitol)

Group #3: Moderator: Commissioner Fedorchak

Break

Group #4 Moderator: Commissioner Haugen-Hoffart

Wrap up and adjourn — Commissioner Christmann

Discussion Group Participants:

Group #1 — TBD
Group #2 - SPP, WAPA, Basin, Distribution Co-ops
Group #3 - MISO, Xcel, OTP, MDU, Minnkota

Group #4 — Data Centers, ND Dept of Commerce, Counties



	Notice 08-01-24
	Notice 08-01-24 Agenda

