STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Notice and Agenda

August 01, 2024

Time: 09:00 a.m. – Conclusion

Location: Pioneer Room

600 E Boulevard Avenue

State Capitol

Bismarck, ND 58505

Re: NDPSC Data Center Technical Conference:

Large Load Power Impacts

Agenda:

NDPSC Data Center Technical Conference: Large Load Power Impacts See attached agenda.

Prepared by: Steve Kahl
Date: 24 July 2024
Telephone: 701-328-2400

Items may be deleted from or added to the agenda at any time. The current agenda is available at: www.psc.nd.gov.

Anyone requiring auxiliary aids or services, such as readers, signers, or Braille materials, should contact the Executive Secretary, at least one full working day prior to the event.



NDPSC Data Center Technical Conference: Large Load Power Impacts August 1, 2024 – 9:00 AM North Dakota State Capitol Building Pioneer Room

Agenda:

9:00	Opening Comments: Commissioners' welcome, intro of special guests, intro of first panelists
9:15	Group #1 What is a data center and why should we be concerned about them?
10:15	Break
10:30	Group #2 Moderator: Commissioner Christmann
12:00	Lunch break (Cafeteria Available on Ground Floor of Capitol)
12:45	Group #3: Moderator: Commissioner Fedorchak
2:15	Break
2:30	Group #4 Moderator: Commissioner Haugen-Hoffart
3:45	Wrap up and adjourn – Commissioner Christmann

Discussion Group Participants:

 $Group \ \#1-TBD$

Group #2 - SPP, WAPA, Basin, Distribution Co-ops

Group #3 - MISO, Xcel, OTP, MDU, Minnkota

Group #4 – Data Centers, ND Dept of Commerce, Counties